respect to confidentiality shall survive the termination or expiration of this Agreement. 

Section 4.  Compensation 

4.1. Except as otherwise set forth in this Section 4, the City agrees to pay Consultant on a 
time and materials basis, guaranteed not to exceed One Million Six Hundred Ninety-Seven 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($1,697,357.00) for performance of the Services 
(“Compensation Amount”). Any compensation in excess of the Compensation Amount will require 
an express written Addendum to be executed between the City and Consultant. Consultant’s Rate 
Schedule is set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.